
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008345-2021 

Tender

An Independent Air Quality Monitoring Programme at
The Green Quarter Housing Development

London Borough of Ealing

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008345

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a80a  

Published 20 April 2021, 12:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Ealing

3rd Floor Perceval House, 14-16 Uxbridge Road

Ealing

W5 2HL

Contact

Ms Sarah Hadland

Email

hadlands@ealing.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2088255000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008345-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008345-2021
mailto:hadlands@ealing.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.ealing.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.ealing.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

http://www.ealing.gov.uk
http://www.ealing.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 6

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

An Independent Air Quality Monitoring Programme at The Green Quarter Housing
Development

Reference number

DN538996

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Ealing (Environmental Protection Team) is inviting Contractors to
tender to install, commission and implement an independent air quality monitoring
programme at The Green Quarter Housing Development (formerly Southall
Waterside/Southall Gasworks).

To access the tender documents, please go to https://procontract.due-north.com and
search for opportunity ID DN538996.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 6

The London Borough of Ealing (Environmental Protection Team) is inviting Contractors to
tender to install, commission and implement an independent air quality monitoring
programme at The Green Quarter Housing Development (formerly Southall
Waterside/Southall Gasworks).

Construction began at the site in 2016 and monitoring of emissions and impacts associated
with construction activities are being monitored and reported to the Council by the
developer, Berkeley West Thames, as part of planning conditions.

An independent air quality programme will be in addition to the existing monitoring
undertaken by the developer and seeks to provide reassurance to communities impacted by
the development.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 May 2021

Local time

12:05pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Council of the London Borough of Ealing

Perceval House, 14-16 Uxbridge Road

Ealing

W5 2HL

Email

hadlands@ealing.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hadlands@ealing.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T18:11:00+0100
	TCPDF




